
Available Cursillo Women's Group Reunions

As of 9/11/2024


Monday

3:30PM (Every 2nd Monday of the month) Where: St. Louis - St. Therese room in Clunan 
Center. Who: 5-6 Women.  Contact: Tine Willams at williams_tine@msn.com or 
901-219-5191. 


 6:30 PM  Where: Church of the Holy Spirit Room 104 or 106 - 2300 Hickory Crest Dr., 
Memphis, TN. 38119  Contact: Brenda Kindelan  bbkindelan@aol.com  901-606-3596. 


Tuesday


12:40 PM (after Noon Mass at OLPH) Where:OLPH Church Library(Germantown) Who: 10 
women. Contact: Nancy Jackson at rjackson9@bellsouth.net or 901-359-3468 or Therese 
Hoss at therese_hoss@hotmail.com or 901-870-2437.


5:00PM. Where: Perkins Restaurant (Eastgate) Contact: Patricia Jones at 
pcj318i@hotmail.com or 901-262-2760.


Wednesday

9:30 AM. Where: Teresa Ernest’s Home in East Memphis near St. Louis church. Who: 
Currently about 10-16 women. Contact: Elizabeth Orians@ ejorians@gmail.com or 
901-413-2718.


5:00 pm.  Where: OLPH or Susan Sullivan’s home in Germantown.  Contact: Shelia 
Viggeletti 901-210-2743  sheilaviglietti4@gmail.com. 


6:00 PM Where: St. Louis Contact:Megan O’Neil 408-781-8488  polochick8@comcast.net  
or Katie Pohlman  901-292-4740  pohlmankr@gmail.com   Who: 8 women  
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Thursday

6:15 AM. Where: Incarnation –Collierville in Theresa’s room. Across from Blessed Sacrament 
Chapel. Who: 4 women. Contact: Barbara Meehan at brmeehan37@gmail.com or 901-336-7475. 


6:00 PM. Where: Various homes of group members. Contact: Tracy Price at 901-301-2133. 


6:30 PM. Where: Family Life Center at St. Williams Catholic Church in Millington. 

Contact: Bridget DiCello at bridget@bridgetdicello.com or 901-628-3207.


7:00 PM. Where: Various homes of members. Who: 6 Women

Contact: Paula Witek at paulabgwitek@netscape.net or 9013784222.


Friday

8:00 PM (Every other week) after morning Mass. Where: Holy Spirit Church library. 

Who: Currently 8 women

Contact: Ann Marie   bamarie@bellsouth.net   901-604-2275.
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Saturday


8:30 AM. Where: The Hub (Coffee Shop) 6000 Briarcrest Ave, Memphis TN. 38120 

 Contact: Kim Pesce at kpesce@olphgermantown.org  or 901-591-6592


9:00 AM. Where: Holy Spirit Church.  Contact: JoAnne O’Brien Scott at


jobrienscott@gmail.com 
________________________________________


Virtual Group - Jessica Robbins is available to help start a virtual group if you are unable 
to meet in person. If interested , contact her at christopherandjessica@gmail.com 

or 256-558-6354


Liz Carrozza - Is interested in starting a group for anyone, especially those in St. 
Ann Bartlett, Nativity, and Resurrection area. 

Contact her at 901-489-8859 or lizccarrozza@gmail.com


Many Cursillistas are happy to assist you in finding a group or creating your own. Attending 
Ultreya on the 3rd Tuesday of the month is also an excellent way to find a group reunion. 
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These are closed groups. Do Not Include Them in Palanca Bags


Wednesday 6:00 PM. Where: Panera Bread 5856 Polar at I-240 Loop. Who: Currently 10 
women. Status: Not actively seeking, but would never reject and would welcome helping 
anyone looking for a Group until they find one. Contact: Libby Parks at 
libbykparks@gmail.com or 901-355-8546.
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